

अखिल भारतीय आयुर्वेद संस्थान ALL INDIA INSTITUTE OF AYURVEDA (AIIA)

(आयुष मंत्रालय, भारत सरकार के अंतर्गत स्वायत्त संस्थान)

(An Autonomous Organization under the Ministry of AYUSH, Govt. of India)

F. No. S-15/5/2021-AIIA

Date: 20th June 2024

Addendum to Recruitment Notice

With reference to the advertisement regarding walk-in interview for engagement of Assistant Professor (Dravyaguna) on contract basis initially for a period of three months, it is to inform that the date of walk-in interview has been extended to **26**th **June 2024**.

- 2. However, those candidates who have already appeared for interview on 15th June 2024 need not appear again. Their candidature will be considered along with candidates who will appear for interview on **26th June 2024**.
- 3. Other terms & conditions will remain unchanged.

Director

E-mail: director@aiia.gov.in

Phone: 011-29948658

Fax: 011-29948660